RESOLUTION 2023-24

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF KINGSTON, LUZERNE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA A HOME RULE MUNICIPALITY, APPROVING THE AWARD OF A PAVING CONTRACT TO AMERICAN ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY

WHEREAS, the Charter of the Municipality of Kingston grants to the Municipal Council certain powers and duties as enumerated in Section 205 of said Charter, and;

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Municipality of Kingston has the power to make appropriations, incur indebtedness, approve contracts and adopt the budget, and;

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Kingston has solicited bids to pave Brook Street pursuant to the Municipality's Purchasing Code, and;

WHEREAS, American Asphalt Paving Company is the successful low bidder for the project in the amount of \$210,181.23.

NOW THEREFORE, the Town Council of the Municipality of Kingston does hereby approve the award of a contract for the Brook Street paving project to American Asphalt Paving Company in the amount of \$210,181.23.

ADOPTED AS A RESOLUTION at a special meeting of the Town Council of the Municipality of Kingston, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania, held the 16th day of October, 2023. This Resolution shall take effect immediately

FOR THE TOWN COUNCIL

Robert Jacobs, President

ATTEST:

Angela Sallemi, Secretary

APPROVED:

Jeffrey R. Obslett, Mayor